Risk management is carried out by senior finance executives (”Finance Executives”) under policies approved by the Board. These
policies include identification and analysis of the risk exposure of the consolidated entity and appropriate procedures, controls and
risk limits. Finance Executives identify, evaluate and hedge financial risks within the consolidated entity's operating units. Finance
Executives report to the Board on a monthly basis.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

 Pacifico Minerals Ltd | Annual Report 2016 Page 61

19. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk

(i) Foreign currency risk

The consolidated entity undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currency and is exposed to foreign currency risk
through foreign exchange rate fluctuations.  Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised
financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured
using sensitivity analysis and cash flow forecasting.  The carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated
financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting date was as follows:

   Financial Assets Financial Liabilities

  2016 2015 2016 2015

Consolidated  AUD$ AUD$ AUD$ AUD$

Colombian Pesos  22,733 32,931 1,776 5,486

American Dollar  - - 537,806 659,581

Total  22,733 32,931 539,582 665,067

Based on the net exposure to foreign currencies, a change in the foreign exchange rate as at the end of the year would affect
the Group’s financial results as set out below:

   Profit/Loss Equity

Currency Translation Effect % Change 2016 2015 2016 2015

  $ $ $ $

Colombian Pesos strengthens
against Australian Dollar

+10% 2,273 3,293 -   -

Colombian Pesos weakens
against Australian Dollar

-10% (2,273) (3,293) -   -

American Dollar strengthens
against Australian Dollar

+10% - - 53,958 66,507

American Dollar weakens against
Australian Dollar

-10% - - (53,958) (66,507)

(ii) Price risk

The consolidated entity is not currently exposed to commodity price risk as it is in the exploration phase.  The consolidated entity is
indirectly exposed to commodity price movements such as gold, copper and silver as movements in the prices of these commodities
may affect the ability of the consolidated entity to access capital markets.

(iii) Interest rate risk

The consolidated entity's main interest rate risk arises from cash and term deposits held at variable interest rates. Term deposits
issued at fixed rates expose the consolidated entity to fair value risk. The Group policy is to maximise interest rate returns, having